Deputy Reqgistrar (M) Q“E}\

May kindly see the letter dated 04 10.2013 of the Distnct Judyge, Allgarh '

rforwarded thereW|th medical reimbursement claim of Sri Sunil Kumar-l, A.C.J.M.,

Aligarh, amounting to Rs.2,45,594.00, incurred in the treatment of Cardiac Attack
at Fortis Escorts Heart Institute New Delhi for the period from 13.05.2013 to
22.05. 2013 placed at Flag 'A".

- Through the said letter the District Judge has forwarded the original claim
papers and stated that Sri Sunil Kumar!, A.CJ.M., Aligarh has submitted the

“medical reimb_ursement claim for Rs.4,18,180.00 and after - the. technical

examination the C.M.O. Aligarh has verified the claim for Rs.2,45,594.00. The
District Judge, Aligarh has requested this Court to forward the claim to the
Government.

It is pertinent"to mention here that Sri-Sunil Kumar-l, A.CJ.M., Aligarh has
submitted another claim amounting to Rs.5,09,156. 00, incurred in the treatment of
Cardiac Attack at Fortis Escorts Heart Institute, New Delhi for the period from _
09.05.2013 to 12.05. 2013 as the claim is more than Rs.2,50,000.00 as such the -

© said claim has been forwarded to the Government, with the approval of Learned

Registrar General through Court's letter dated 21.11. 2013- placed at Flag 'B'.

ISl 'Name of | Information about documents - "lFlag |

no. |Documents ' - jast!

1 [Appendix-'C' Submitted. _ I 'Y-1'

2 |lLetter dated!Sri Sunil Kumar-l has informed to the District Judge,!'Y-2*
o Aligarh regarding his treatment according to point '
|5.05.2015 no.11(b) of Medical Attendance Rule-2011 4

3 |Emergency Emergency Certificate issued by the doctor of K.K.|'¥-3
Certificate Intensive Care Hospltal Pvt. Ltd.

4 ‘Es_sentiality Has been submitted duly counter5|gned by the C.M.O. ,‘.'Y—4'
Certificate Aligarh and sanction-able amount is mentloned for|

. Rs.2,45,594.00

b ; - - . i

5 Calculation memo Submitted : E'Y—S‘
| b ‘ - _ !

ln this connectlon it may be submitted that under the prov1smns “contained in
Government Order no. 2275N—6 11- 1082 87, dated 20.09.2011 the sanctioning authority for
Government servant who are in service, placed below - '

Amount of claim v ' ‘ Sanctioning authority

UptoRs.1,00,000.00 |Head of office

Above Rs.1,00,000.00  Head of Department
uptoRs.2,50,000.00 :

Above Rs.2,50,000.00 Administrative Department in the Government L

~ |uptoRs.5,00,000.00 ‘ e - B

Above Rs.5,00,000.00 After recommendation from Medical and Health Department
and prior approval of the Finance- Department Adm|n|strativei

; Department in.the Government.




In this connectio :may be subml‘ ed"that under the provisions contained in
Medical Attenda ‘-Rule—2011 relmbursement ‘of medlcal claim for more than
Rs.1,00,000. 00 upto Rs 2 50 000 00 can be sanctloned by the Head of the

department: The mstant medlcal relmbursement ‘claim of Sri Sunll Kumar-l is for

Rs.2,45,594. 00 and as such |t may be placed before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Devendra
Pratap Singh for orders ; g A

If approved by Hon ble Mr Justlce Devendra Pratap Singh the medical
reimbursement c|a|m amountmg to Rs. 2, 45 594. 00 may be sanctioned to Sri Sunil
’A' Kumar-1, Addltronal Ch|efJudmal]Magbtrate Allgarh incurred in the treatment of
Cardlac Attack at FOFtIS‘ Escorts Heart Instltute New Delhi for the period from

13.05.2013 to. 22 05 2013 and h|s Lordshlp may also be requested to sign the draft

|

i

| order placed at Flag X7, {1 1

¥
Registrar (Budget) ' ‘

. Submitted ‘ for kind pe1usal and onward submission
before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Devendra Pratap Singh for His
Lordsmp $ klnd perusal and orders as proposed at'A' above.

M’

- o = S AR. (Misc.)

I

,.Hon'bie Mr. Justice Devendra Pratap Singh
- Submitted for kind perusal & orders as
TR proposed at 'A" above.

WAL
ar (Budget)

Registr

Digitally signed by’Sght Lal Sharma
Date: 2019.11.07 5:43:06 IST
Reason: A.R.(ADNIN-H)

Location: High rt, Allahabad



		2019-11-07T15:43:06+0530
	High Court, Allahabad
	A.R.(ADMIN-H)




